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')CT 	IQM
PRODUCTION OF EGGS 

\rCk L)e 	 S.ptemb.r, 1958 

The estimated production of eggs in Canada./ during 
September was 34.1 million dozen as compared with the August 
estimate of 34.0 million dozen and the 33.9 millIon dozen pro- 
duced during September last year. The estimate of egg 
production during the first nine months of 1958 was 333.2 
million dozen compared with 329.3 for the same period in 1957. 

Average egg production per layer during September 
was 13.3 eggs as compared with 14.5 eggs last month )  and 
13.2 In September 1957. 

S Producers sold 29.5 million dozen es for market 
during se.tember compared with the August estimate of 29.0 
million dozen. Ketimated consumption of eggs by producers 
durIng August was 4.0 millIon dozen. 

I8OZ ZG(IB 	Processing to fro zen egg during 
September, 1958 in all plants under inapeotion reparting to the 
Department of Agriculture was 1,145,882. 

/ Ixolusive of Newfoundland 

Prepared in Livestock and Animal Products Section, 
AICULTURI DIVIS ic 
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E(;- 11Y0iCTIuN, BY I oVflu: , 

Eggs 
Average 	/ 	per 100 	Net Egg 

Province 	No. of Layers 	Layers 	Production 

1 000 	No. 	1 000 doz. 

Prince Edward Island 342 1,258 357 
Nova Scotia 1,298 1,450 1,560 
New Brunswick 544 1,309 588 
Quebec 4,346 1,368 4,912 
Ontario 12 1400 1,464 15,036 
Manitoba 3,094 1,175 3,003 
Saskatchewan 3,256 1,047 2,804 
Alberta 3,521 1,182 3,434 
British Columbia 2,138 1,356 2,398 

CANADA 30,939 1,333 34,092 

EGG PRODUCTION, BY HWVINCES, SIIIV2BLR, 1957 

Eggs 
Average 	/ 	per 100 	Net Egg 

Province 	No. of Layers 	Layers 	Production 

1 000 	No. 	9 000 doz. 

Prince Edward Island 379 1 1,263 397 
Nova Scotia 1,210 1,602 1,604 
New Brinaawick 474 1,284 505 
Quebec 4,606 1,367 5,198 
Ontario 12,584 1 0408 14,661 
Manitoba 2 9500 1,157 2,389 
Saskatchewan 3,100 1 3,034 2,641 
Alberta 3,927 1,129 3,655 
Bxit1sh Columbia 2,413 1,449 2,894 

CANADA 31,193 1,317 33,944 

J The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of the 
month. 
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};; DISPO3ITION SE1yi2ER, 1958 and 1957 

SOLD YOR MARKET 
	

tKD FOR FOOD BY PRODTS 

IROV. 	Quantity 	 Value 	 Quantity 	 Value  
1958 	1957 

	
1958 	1957 

	
1958 	1957 

	
1958 	195? 

'000 doz. 	 $ '000 
	

'000 doz. 	 $'OOO 

P.LI. 
N.S. 
N.B. 
Que. 
Oat. 
Man. 
Sask, 
Alta. 
B.C. 

292 331 112 119 63 63 24 22 
1,428 1,484 665 689 122 113 56 51 

468 392 240 196 105 110 53 54 
4,101 4,432 1,825 1,986 703 687 306 301 

13,647 13,435 5 1 896 5 $ 08 989 974 417 390 
2,645 2,057 749 664 338 323 92 101 
2,034 1,883 570 563 770 758 208 219 
2,755 2,937 884 963 653 697 203 222 
2,115 2 1 645 783 952 218 208 78 73 

S 

CANADA 29,485 	29,596 	11,724 	11,640 	3,961 	3,933 

IO1XJCTI0N AND DISPOSITION OF EGGS 
JANUARY TO THE END OF SI'TB, 1958 and 1957 

1,437 	1,433 

PRO )tRT ION 	 DISPOSITION 

PRey. 	Net Production 	 Sold for Market 	Used for Food by Producers 
1958 	1957 	1958 	1957 	1958 	1957 

1 000 doz. 1 000 doz. 1 000 doz. 

P1.1. 4,560 4,686 3,812 3,973 621 622 
N.S. 14,185 14,448 12,727 13,002 1,237 1,229 
N.B. 6,209 6,268 4,889 4,968 1,190 1,180 
Que. 43,681 48,252 35,012 40,182 7,125 7,013 
Oat. 140,426 136 0 215 125,541 122,693 9,050 8,925 
Man. 29,921 25,647 25,552 21,647 3,312 3,116 
588k, 32,166 31,248 24,022 22,963 7 1 471 7,525 
Alto. 36,057 36,058 28,384 28,414 6,472 6,350 
B.C. 25,962 26,526 22,960 23,699 2,137 1,940 

CANADA 	333,167 	329,348 	282,899 	281,541 	38,615 	37,900 
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